

Order No.39
23.03.21.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All three accused persons on court bail are absent today and absent petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is filed on their behalf which is moved by their Ld. Advocate and considered and allowed.

The record reveals that in the present evidence schedule the P.W. No. 1 has received the summons but has not appeared to depose in this case. Let bailable witness warrant of Rs. 1000/- be issued against of the said witness. The concerned I/C of the relevant P.S is to execute the said witness warrant.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Gopiballavpur P.S for compliance.

To 13.04.21 for appearance and E.R of W.W.A.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.