

Order No. 40

Dt. 13.4.21.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and E.R. of WWA of P.W.1

All three accused persons on court bail are found absent today and one petition is filed u/s 317 Cr.P.C. for representing them through their Ld. Advocate today which petition is moved, considered and allowed. The witness against whom WWA was issued earlier is present today. Executed WWA, Memo of Arrest, Bail bond and PR Bond is filed on behalf of the said witness. The same is accepted and kept with the record. Before the witness can be recross examined today on recall by the defence, a petition is filed today for staying the evidence of this witness on recall u/s 311 Cr.P.C. on the ground mentioned therein. The said petition is taken up for hearing in presence of both the sides and considered and dismissed on the ground that it is not necessary that questions be framed by the defence before witness can be re cross examined on recall. However, this court is conscious of the fact that the defence can only cross examine this witness on recall only to the extent as prayed for in their petition dated 11.7.18 and allowed by this court vide Order No. 31 dated 27.5.19.

The said witness P.W.1 namely Jaleswar Hansda is now re cross examined by the defence counsel on recall in presence of the State counsel and accordingly discharged.

The following evidence schedule for the examination of witnesses is now fixed.

<u>Date.</u>	<u>C/S Witnesses Nos.</u>
14.6.2021	6, 8, 9
15.6.2021	12, 14

Issue summons accordingly.

To 14.6.21 for appearance and evidence

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

A..D.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.