

Order No.44
dt. 10.05.22

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present today by filing hazira.

One witness, namely, Hrisikesh Hansda (C.S.W.6) is present today.

At this stage Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed on consent.

To date (11.05.2022) for evidence of C.S.W. No. 12 and 14.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.