

S.Tr. 2 (6) 2016

Present: Sri Jimut Bahan Biswas, A.S.J., 1st Court, Jhargram.

J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-000031-2011

Order No.48
03.02.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of C.S.W No. 5 and 6.

Out of three accused persons on court bail, one accused person, namely, Laxmi @ kumar Hansda is present by filing hazira and one accused namely Salma Soren is also present by filing late hazira and other one accused, namely, Tudu @ Durga Hembram is absent by filing one petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C praying for allowing them to be represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C is allowed on consent and on condition that the accused petitioner shall not dispute his identity.

Ld. P.P. in-charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present today.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness, namely, Hrishikesh Hansda who has been examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W. 10.

To date (04.0.223) for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8, 9 .

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.