

**S.Tr 2(6)16**

CNR No. WB WM06-000031-2011

**Present: Jimut Bahan Biswas, ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram**

J.O Code:- WB00669

**Order No. 50**  
**10.07.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W- 8.9.

Out of the three accused persons on court bail one accused person is present by filing hazira, rest two accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Two witness namely Hare Baskey and Uttam Kr. Pal are present today, they are examined and discharge as P.W. 11 and P.W. 12.

To date **11.07.2023** for evidence of C.S.W- 12.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.