

S.Tr. 2(6)2016 (R-11-2016)

CNR No. WB WM06-000031-2011

Present: Sri Jimut Bahan Biswas, Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram (J.O Code:WB00669)

Order No.57

15.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All three accused namely Tudu @ Durga Hembram, Lakshmi Hansda and Salma Soren are absent without step.

No witness turned up.

In view of the resolution taken by the Local Bar association dated 12.06.2024 no adverse order is passed.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

To **15.07.2024** for appearance and evidence of **C.S.W-14**.

Issue summon accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram