

Order No.62

28.02.2025

S.Tr. 2(6)2016 (R-11-2016)

CNR No. WB WM06-000031-2011

Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of I.O.
2. All three accused namely Tudu @ Durga Hembram, Lakshmi Hansda and Salma Soren are absent without step.
3. I.O. namely SI Satya Ranjan Pathak is present and discharged without examination.
4. Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.
5. **Issue Warrant against accused namely Tudu @ Durga Hembram, Lakshmi Hansda and Salma Soren.**
6. **Fixing 06.05.2025 for E/R of WA** upon accused persons.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram